orm PTO-1595 CALLINAN 214 RECOF J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102312156 DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: THE DECOR CORPORATION PTY. LTD. ARTHUR RICHARD CARLSON Internal Address: ____ dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No B. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment _Merger Street Address: 1314 Ferntree Gully Road Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Scoresby, Victoria State: XX Zip: 3179 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/9/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? . Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: . Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR. Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: Street Address:___ 10 BANK STREET SUITE 460 City: WHITE PLAINS State: NY Zip: 10606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 12/9/02 KARL F. MILDE, JR. Name of Person Signing Date Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 013562 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Arthur Richard Carlson, 23 Leura Grove, Hawthorn East, Victoria, 3184, Australia (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful **SQUARE SAUCER** for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States.

AND WHEREAS, The Decor Corporation Pty Ltd, a company organized under the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia, with a place of business at 1314 Ferntree Gully Road, Scoresby, Victoria, 3179, Australia, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right. title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and Assignor hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and Assignor hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and Assignor hereby agree that, upon request, Assignor will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

RECORDED: 12/09/2002

ckod1280oct25.assignusa

PATENT REEL: 013562 FRAME: 0970